
Level ECTS Grade Min. grade Max. grade Min. grade Max. grade Level ECTS Grade Min. grade Max. grade Min. grade Max. grade

A 16,26 20,00 15,13 20,00 F 0,00 8,00 0,00 7,99

B 13,81 16,25 12,61 15,13 Fx 8,00 10,00 8,00 10,00

B 13,73 16,05 12,47 15,30

C 11,98 13,73 10,91 12,47

D 10,59 11,98 10,20 10,90

E 10,00 10,59 10,00 10,20

A 16,00 20,00 16,46 20,00

B 13,80 15,97 13,67 16,45

C 11,97 13,80 11,43 13,67

D 10,56 11,97 10,34 11,42

E 10,00 10,56 10,00 10,33

A 15,99 20,00 16,33 20,00

B 13,78 15,97 14,00 16,30

C 12,00 13,78 11,50 14,00

D 10,63 11,99 10,35 11,50

E 10,00 10,63 10,00 10,34

Grades

A

B

C

D

E

Fx

F

Semester 2

0,00

8,00

0,00

8,00

0,00

7,97

9,99

7,99

9,99

8,00

9,99

7,94

9,99

8,00

0,00

8,00

8,00

10,00

0,00

8,00

0,00

8,00

10,00

7,99

10,00

7,97

10,00

Semester 1

0,00

8,00

0,00

8,00

8,00

F

Fx

F

Fx

F

Fx

F

Fx

FAIL

Definition

Outstanding performance with only minor errors

Above the average standard but with some errors

Generally sound work with a certain number of errors

Fair but with significant shortcomings

Performance meets the minimum criteria

Some more work required before the credit can be awarded

Considerable further work is required

Bachelor 1st 
year

Bachelor 
2nd year

Bachelor 
3rd year

Master 1st 
year

Master 2nd 
year

12,61

11,16

10,28

20,00

14,79

12,43

10,92

10,21

20,00

Fail

11,16

10,28

10,00

14,80

12,43

10,92

10,21

10,00

15,30

Mention

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Sufficient

Fail

Semester 2

A

%

the top 10% grades

Semester 1

11,91

10,54

10,00

15,88

13,69

11,89

10,55

10,00

16,05

13,80

11,91

10,53

20,00

15,88

13,69

11,89

10,55

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

the next 25%

the next 30%

the next 25%

the final 10%

20,00

ECTS Grading scale 2020/2021

Faculty of Literature and Languages

PASS

Bachelor 
1st year

Bachelor 
2nd year

Bachelor 
3rd year

Master 
1st year

Master 
2nd 
year


